

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 1646/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in FA No.317/2001 (ON No. 159/1997) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 1750)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 1901)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 2068)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, the
Special Leave

Petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2647 of 2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master