

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 5435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in FA No. 27/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAK RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5493 of 2008

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5689 of 2008

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5748 of 2008

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5749 of 2008

With I.A.1( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Put up after three months after the defects are cured.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master