

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 of 2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3 7 8 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in FA No. 3 2 / 2 0 0 5 of The
HIGH COUR T OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

T E H R I H Y D R O D E V E L O P M E N T C O R P . Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BHAG W A T I P R A S A D & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 0 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subra mo niu m P r a s a d, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the
respondents, we dispose of this I.A. by staying the operation of the
judgment and order dated 8 th August, 2 0 0 8 passed by the learned
District Judge, Tehri Garhwal in Execution Application No.1 0 of 2 0 0 6 .

...2/-

As far as the Special Leave Petition is concerned, the
respondents will be entitled to file their Counter Affidavit within a
period of four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter, along with other similar matters, be listed for
further orders after eight weeks.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r)
Court Master

(Juginder K a u r)
Court Master