

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23858/2007

TEHRI HYDRO DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr Pushkin, Adv.

Mr Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 23858/2007

File not received.

SLP(C) NO. 19183/2006

Await service.

SLP(C) NO. 21225/2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2.

-2-

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO. 21228/2006

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP(C) NO. 9790/2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

SLP(C) NO. 15828/2008

Await service.

List again on 25.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj