

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3/2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22673/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in FA No.67/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO ELEC.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating of stay)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahibir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On 9th September, 2008 this matter, along with various other matters, were directed to be listed after eight weeks. Since we are not inclined to pass orders on the Interlocutory Application, let this matter be listed for final disposal in the month of February, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master