

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in FA No. 25/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BADONI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Finally, two weeks time is granted for filing an application for  
substituted service in regard to respondent No.1 failing compliance the  
special leave petition as against respondent No.1 shall stand dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master