

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 21890/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2006 in FA No. 480/1995 &
FA No. 524/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEV. CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRILOK SINGH BIST & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master