

nITEM NO.71

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2007 in FA No. 6/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDAR LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted for filing application
for substituted service.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER