

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25780/2009

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.25777/2009

SLP(C) NO.25783/2009

SLP(C) NO.25789/2009

SLP(C) NO.25786/2009

SLP(C) NO.25796/2009

SLP(C) NO.25790/2009

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent No.2 in a week and file proof of service.

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos 1 and 3.

-2-

Item No.27

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four

weeks.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

List again on 18.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj