

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22673/2008

TEHRI HYDRO ELEC.DEVT.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN SINGH (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.22674/2008
SLP(C) NO.1022/2009
SLP(C) NO.1018/2009
SLP(C) NO.1021/2009

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 22673/2008
Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 22674/2008
Respondent no.2 served but there is no appearance.
Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.16

SLP(C) NOS. 1018,1021 OF 2009
Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 1022/2009
Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.
Petitioner to file an application for substitution of

legal representatives, if any in respect of deceased
respondent no.1 within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 25.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj