

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2007 in FA No. 6/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDAR LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and
office report)

Date: 23/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 served but no appearance.

Application for substituted service for effecting
service of notice on respondent no. 1 by way of publication is
allowed.

Respondent no. 1 be served by way of publication in the
newspapers 'Times of India' English Daily and 'Dainik Jagran'
Hindi Daily having circulation in Uttaranchal. File affidavit
alongwith proof of publication within six weeks.

List again on 22nd April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar