

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4961/2006

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI LEKHI RAM SEMALTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12430 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15828 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22213 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23157 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25329 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5717 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9790 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ritu Puri, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Noor Jahan, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all the petitions
is present.

SLP(C) NO.9790/2008

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.

SLP(C) NO.5129/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.15828/2008

Fresh steps for confirming service on the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner
within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.22213/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance on behalf
of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.25329/2008

Respondent No.1 has expired.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall take
appropriate steps for bring on record the legal representatives
of the deceased respondent no.1 within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.5717/2009

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.23157/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance on behalf

-3-

Item No.3

of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.12430/2010

Service is complete as against respondent No.2.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent No.1
shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of
one week.

List again on 4.3.2011.

Item No.3

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Noor Jahan, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all the petitions
is present.

SLP(C) NO.9790/2008

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.

SLP(C) NO.5129/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.15828/2008

Fresh steps for confirming service on the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner
within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.22213/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance on behalf
of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.25329/2008

Respondent No.1 has expired.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall take
appropriate steps for bring on record the legal representatives
of the deceased respondent no.1 within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.5717/2009

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.23157/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance on behalf

-3-

Item No.3

of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.12430/2010

Service is complete as against respondent No.2.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent No.1

shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week.

List again on 4.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj