

aITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15828/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FA No.1075/2001

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI LAXMI CHAND JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application,  
substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Ms.Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, nobody appears on behalf of the  
non-applicants.

Consequently, the applications are allowed. The  
proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent  
No. 1 are brought on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Service upon the newly added parties returnable  
after six weeks be effected by Registered A.D. Post as well  
as in the ordinary manner.

The Applications stand disposed of.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master