

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4961/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2004 in FA No.560/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI LEKHI RAM SEMALTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1017 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1018 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1021 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1022 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1023 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11255 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11257 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12430 of 2010

(With office report)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 15828 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17722 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.19183 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO.21225 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21228 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22213 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22216 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22217 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22219 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22674 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.23157 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23575 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23858 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 23907 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.24135 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25329 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and stay and further direction and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25777 of 2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25780 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25783 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25786 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25789 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25790 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25796 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2647 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2649 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and setting aside an abatement and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2650 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31122 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

...4/-

:4:

SLP(C) NO. 3784 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4614 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4618 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4620 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4625 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5144 of 2008

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5717 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.6513 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.6568 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7662 of 2007
(With office report)

...5/-

:5:

SLP(C) NO. 8930 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9387 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9790 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.12215 pf 2012
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

 Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mrs. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

 Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

 Mfr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

 Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR

...6/-

:6:

Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Sushendra K. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. K.S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Subodh Marckandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburhdbhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for petitioner, hearing of the cases is adjourned for four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master