

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4961/2006

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI LEKHI RAM SEMALTI (DEAD)&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1017 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1018 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1021 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1022 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1023 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11255 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11257 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12215 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12430 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15828 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17722 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21225 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21228 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22213 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22216 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22217 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

-2-

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO. 22219 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22674 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23157 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 23575 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 23858 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23907 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24135 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25329 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25777 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25780 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25783 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25786 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25789 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25790 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25796 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2647 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2649 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2650 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26848 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31122 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3784 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4614 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4618 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4620 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4625 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5144 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

-3-

Item No.1
SLP(C) NO. 5717 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 6513 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 6568 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 7662 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8930 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 9387 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9790 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Sushendra K Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.4961/2006 is present. He is directed to file the affidavit of service in proof of the service of the notice of motion before the next date.

-4-

Item No.1

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 22216/2008, the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 in SLP(C) no. 26848/2013 are present. They have stated that they have already filed the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner-State of UP in SLP(C) Nos. 25777,25780,25789,25786,25783,25790,25796 of 2009, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner-State of Uttarakhand in SLP(C) No. 5717/2009 and the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2647,2650,4614,4618,4620 of 2007 are present. The served respondents except for those who have already filed the counter affidavit may file the same before the next date in case they choose to do so. Fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 8930/2008 and 26848/2013 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioners within a weeks' time. They shall be intimated to do so failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents in SLP(C) no.15828/2008 and 25329/2008 shall also be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioners within a weeks time without any fail and he shall be directed to do so accordingly.

List again on 13.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj