

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4961/06, 19183/06, 21225 of 2006, 21228 of 2006, 7662 of 2007, SLP (C)17722 of 2007, 24135 of 2007, 23907/07, 23858/07, 3784/08, 5129/2008, 9790/08, 15828/08, 22213/08, 25329/08, 5717/09, 23157/08, 12430/10, 6513/08, 5144/08, 6568/08, 22219/08, 22216/08, 22217/08, 23575/07, 9387/08, 8930/08, 22673/08, 31122/08, 1017/09, 1023/09, 1022/09, 1018/09, 1021/09, 11255/10, 11257/10, 22674/08, 2647/07, 2649/07, 2650/07, 4614/07, 4618/07, 4620/07, 4625/07, 25780/09, 25777/09, 25783/09, 25789/09, 25786/09, 25796/09, 25790/09, 12215/12 & 26848/13, 29995/10, 17044/11**  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT. CORPORATION

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

LEKHIRAM SEMALTI (DEAD) &amp; ANR.ETC.ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE - REPORT**

The service position of each matter is detailed as under:-

**Petitioner - Tehri Hydro Development Corporation**

S.No.	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
1	SLP (C) No. 4961/2006	2	R.No. 2	R.No. 1 is dead	Application for substitution respect of Respondent No. 1 filed barred by time by 343 days. Application for condonation of delay filed. Affidavit of service in respect of notice of motion is complete. Application is ready for listing.
2	SLP (C) No. 19183/2006	2	Both	--	No appearance
3	SLP (C) No. 21225/2006	2	R.No. 1	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 2
4	SLP (C) No. 21228/2006	3	All	--	No appearance
5	SLP (C) No. 7662/2007	2	Both	--	Both are represented through counsel
6	SLP (C) No. 17722/2007	3	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 3
7	SLP (C) No. 24135/2007	4	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 & 2

S.No.	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
8	SLP (C) No. 23907/2007	2	Both	--	No appearance
9	SLP (C) No. 23858/2007	11	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 5 & 7 to 10 R.No. 6 deleted
10	SLP (C) No. 3784/2008	3	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos.1 to 3
11	SLP (C) No. 5129/2008	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 2
12	SLP (C) No. 9790/2008	5	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 5
13	SLP (C) No. 15828/2008	2	R.No. 2	R.No. 1 is dead	Application for substitution allowed. Service on Lr of deceased Respondent No. 1 (i) and 1 (ii) is Complete by way of notice of motion.
14	SLP (C) No. 22213/2008	5	All	--	No appearance
15	SLP (C) No. 25329/2008	2	R.No. 2	R.No. 1 is dead	Application for substitution filed barred by time by 699 days. Service on proposed Lr. is Complete by way of notice of motion.
16	SLP (C) No. 5717/2009	5	All	--	No appearance
17	SLP (C) No. 23157/2008	2	Both	--	No appearance
18	SLP (C) No. 6513/2008	3	All	--	No appearance
19	SLP (C) No. 5144/2008	4	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 3
20	SLP (C) No. 6568/2008	3	All	--	No appearance
21	SLP (C) No. 22219/2008	5	All	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 4
22	SLP (C) No. 22217/2008	2	Both	--	No appearance
S.No.	Case No.	No. of	Served	Unserved	Remarks

		<b>Respondents</b>			
23	SLP (C) No. 23575/2007	2	R.No. 2	R.No. 1 is dead	Application for substitution filed barred by time by 6 years 168 days and application for condonation of delay also filed. V/A on behalf of proposed Lr. filed. Application for substitution is ready for listing.
24	SLP (C) No. 9387/2008	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 1
25	SLP (C) No. 22673/2008	4	All	--	V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 2 & 3 filed. R. Nos. 1 & 4 deleted.
26	SLP (C) No. 22216/2008	Sole respondent	Served	--	V/A on behalf of Sole respondent
27	SLP (C) No. 1017/2009	2	Both	--	No appearance
28	SLP (C) No. 1023/2009	3	All	--	V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1 & 2
29	SLP (C) No. 1022/2009	5	All	--	No appearance
30	SLP (C) No. 1021/2009	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 1
31	SLP (C) No. 1018/2009	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 1
32	SLP (C) No. 11257/2010	2	Both	--	No appearance
33	SLP (C) No. 12430/2010	2	Both	--	No appearance
34	SLP (C) No. 8930/2008	18	R.Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 to 18	R.No. 5	Application for deletion of R. No. 5 filed.
35	SLP (C) No. 22674/2008	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 1
36	SLP (C) No. 11255/2010	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 1
<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Case No.</b>	<b>No. of</b>	<b>Served</b>	<b>Unserved</b>	<b>Remarks</b>

		<b>Respondents</b>			
37	SLP (C) No. 12215/2012	3	R.Nos. 2 & 3	R.No. 1 dead	Application for substitution has been filed barred by time by 213 days and application for condonation of delay also filed. Service on proposed Lr. is Complete by way of notice of motion. Application for substitution is ready for listing.
38	SLP (C) No. 26848/2013	8	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 to 7 & 8 and counter affidavit has also been filed.
39	SLP (C) No. 2647/2007	Sole respondent	Served	--	V/A on behalf of sole respondent
40	SLP (C) No. 2649/2007	7	All	--	No appearance
41	SLP (C) No. 2650/2007	2	Both	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 & 2
42	SLP (C) No. 4614/2007	Sole respondent	Served	--	V/A on behalf of sole respondent
43	SLP (C) No. 4618/2007	Sole respondent	Served	--	V/A on behalf of sole respondent
44	SLP (C) No. 4620/2007	5	All	--	V/A on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 5
45	SLP (C) No. 4625/2007	11	All	--	No appearance
46	SLP (C) No. 25780/2009	3	R.Nos. 1 & 2	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 2 filed. SLP dismissed against R.No. 3 vide Court's Order dated 29.03.2011
47	SLP (C) No. 25777/2009	3	R.Nos. 1 & 2	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 2 filed. SLP dismissed against R.No. 3 vide Court's Order dated 29.03.2011
48	SLP (C) No. 25789/2009	8	R.Nos. 7 & 8	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 7 filed. SLP dismissed against R.Nos. 1 to 6 vide Court's Order dated 29.03.2011
<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Case No.</b>	<b>No. of</b>	<b>Served</b>	<b>Unserved</b>	<b>Remarks</b>

		<b>Respondents</b>			
49	SLP (C) No. 25786/2009	4	R.Nos. 2	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 3 filed. SLP dismissed against R.Nos. 1 & 4 vide Court's Order dated 29.03.2011
50	SLP (C) No. 25783/2009	4	R.Nos. 1, 2 & 4	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 3
51	SLP (C) No. 25790/2009	3	R.Nos. 1 & 3	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 2
52	SLP (C) No. 25796/2009	3	R.Nos. 1 & 2	--	V/A on behalf of R. No. 3
53	SLP (C) NO. 17044/2011	2	Both	--	No appearance

**Petitioner - Claimant**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>Case No.</b>	<b>No. of Respondents</b>	<b>Served</b>	<b>Unserved</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
1	SLP (C) No. 31122/2008	2	Both	--	No appearance
2	SLP (C) NO. 29995/2010	2	Both	--	No appearance

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. MR. J.K.BHATIA, ADV.
2. MR. VISHWA PAL SINGH, ADV.- CH.NO.13
3. MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, ADV.- B-23, SAGAR APTT., 6, TILAK MARG, N.D.-  
1
4. MR S.K.MISHRA, ADVOCATE.
5. MR. K.S.RANA, ADVOCATE
6. MR. SUBRAMANIAM PRASAD, ADVOCATE.
7. MR. S.S.RAWAT, ADVOCATE.
8. MR. D.P.MUKHERJEE, ADVOCATE.
9. MR. AJAYK PAL, AVOCATE.
10. MR. NIKHIL JAIN, ADVOCATE.
11. MR. P.S.SHARMA, ADVOCATE.
12. MR. R.P.GOYAL,
13. MR. P.S.SHARMA, ADVOCATE.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR