

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4147/2014

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI LEKHI RAM SEMALTI(DEAD)&ANR
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.
Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel, is directed to take notice for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to serve a copy of the application on the learned counsel for the State. After receipt of the papers, the learned counsel for the State is directed to take appropriate instructions from the Deputy Collector, Tehri Garhwal.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.25
16:23:19 IST
Reason: